12 . December , 2018 - Wednesday
Check todays hot topics or new products

Find a Drug: Advanced

Please Sign in or Register

All about: Estro-Cyp

Big Image

Generic Name: estradiol injection (ess tra DYE ol)
Brand Names: Clinagen LA 40, Delestrogen, Dep Gynogen, Depo-Estradiol, Estragyn LA 5, Estro-Cyp, Gynogen LA 20, Menaval-20

What is Estro-Cyp (estradiol injection)?

Estradiol is a form of estrogen. Estrogen is a female sex hormone necessary for many processes in the body.

Estradiol injection is used to treat symptoms of menopause such as hot flashes, and vaginal dryness, burning, and irritation. It is also used to treat a lack of estrogen that is caused by ovarian failure or a condition called hypogonadism. Some forms of estradiol injection are used in men to treat the symptoms of prostate cancer.

Estradiol injection may also be used for purposes other than those listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about Estro-Cyp (estradiol injection)?

Do not use this medication if you have any of the following conditions: a history of stroke or blood clot, circulation problems, a hormone-related cancer such as breast or uterine cancer, or abnormal vaginal bleeding. This medication can cause birth defects in an unborn baby. Do not use if you are pregnant. Use an effective form of birth control, and tell your doctor if you become pregnant during treatment.

Estradiol increases your risk of developing endometrial hyperplasia, a condition that may lead to cancer of the uterus. Taking progestins while using estradiol may lower this risk. If your uterus has not been removed, your doctor may prescribe a progestin for you to take while you are using estradiol injection.

Long-term estradiol treatment may increase your risk of breast cancer, heart attack, or stroke. Talk with your doctor about your individual risks before using estradiol long-term. Your doctor should check your progress on a regular basis (every 3 to 6 months) to determine whether you should continue this treatment.

Have regular physical exams and self-examine your breasts for lumps on a monthly basis while using estradiol.

What should I discuss with my health care provider before using Estro-Cyp (estradiol injection)?

Do not use estradiol injection if you have:
  • a bleeding or blood-clotting disorder;

  • a history of stroke or circulation problems;

  • abnormal vaginal bleeding that a doctor has not checked; or

  • any type of breast, uterine, or hormone-dependent cancer.

Before using estradiol injection, tell your doctor if you have:

  • high blood pressure, angina, or heart disease;

  • high cholesterol or triglycerides;

  • liver disease;
  • kidney disease;
  • asthma;

  • epilepsy or other seizure disorder;

  • migraines;

  • diabetes;

  • depression;

  • gallbladder disease; or

  • if you have had your uterus removed (hysterectomy).

If you have any of these conditions, you may not be able to use estradiol injection, or you may need a dosage adjustment or special tests during treatment.

Estradiol increases your risk of developing endometrial hyperplasia, a condition that may lead to cancer of the uterus. Taking progestins while using estradiol may lower this risk. If your uterus has not been removed, your doctor may prescribe a progestin for you to take while you are using estradiol injection.

Long-term estradiol treatment may increase your risk of stroke. Talk with your doctor about your individual risks before using estradiol long-term. Your doctor should check your progress on a regular basis (every 3 to 6 months) to determine whether you should continue this treatment.

FDA pregnancy category X. This medication can cause birth defects. Do not use estradiol injection if you are pregnant. Tell your doctor right away if you become pregnant during treatment. Use an effective form of birth control while you are using this medication. Estradiol can pass into breast milk and may harm a nursing baby. This medication may also slow breast milk production. Do not use if you are breast-feeding a baby.

How should I use Estro-Cyp (estradiol injection)?

Use this medication exactly as it was prescribed for you. Do not use the medication in larger amounts, or use it for longer than recommended by your doctor. Follow the directions on your prescription label.

Estradiol injection is given as an shot into a muscle. Your doctor, nurse, or pharmacist will give you specific instructions on how and where to inject this medicine. Do not give yourself an injection if you do not understand these instructions. Call your doctor, nurse, or pharmacist for help with injection instructions.

This medicine is usually given once every 4 weeks. Follow your doctor's instructions.

Do not draw your estradiol dose into a syringe until you are ready to give yourself an injection. Do not use the medication if it has changed colors or has any particles in it. Call your doctor for a new prescription.

Use each needle and syringe only one time. With your medicine you will receive a puncture-proof container for used needles and syringes. If you do not receive a container, ask your pharmacist for one. Keep this container out of the reach of children and pets. Your pharmacist can tell you how to properly dispose of the container.

Have regular physical exams and self-examine your breasts for lumps on a monthly basis while using estradiol injection.

Store this medication at room temperature away from moisture and heat.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Use the medication as soon as you remember. If it is almost time for the next dose, skip the missed dose and use the medicine at the next regularly scheduled time. Do not use extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

What happens if I overdose?

Seek emergency medical attention if you think you have used too much of this medicine. Symptoms of an estradiol injection overdose may include nausea, vomiting, or vaginal bleeding.

What should I avoid while using Estro-Cyp (estradiol injection)?

There are no restrictions on food, beverages, or activity while using estradiol injection unless your doctor has told you otherwise.

Estro-Cyp (estradiol injection) side effects

Get emergency medical help if you have any of these signs of an allergic reaction: hives; difficulty breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat. Call your doctor at once if you have any of these serious side effects:
  • chest pain or heavy feeling, pain spreading to the arm or shoulder, nausea, sweating, general ill feeling;

  • sudden numbness or weakness, especially on one side of the body;

  • sudden headache, confusion, problems with vision, speech, or balance;

  • pain or swelling in your lower leg;

  • abnormal vaginal bleeding;

  • pain, swelling, or tenderness in your stomach;

  • jaundice (yellowing of the skin or eyes); or

  • a lump in your breast.

Other less serious side effects are more likely to occur, such as:

  • nausea, vomiting, loss of appetite;

  • swollen breasts;

  • acne or skin color changes;

  • decreased sex drive, impotence, or difficulty having an orgasm;

  • migraine headaches or dizziness;

  • vaginal pain, dryness, or discomfort;

  • swelling of your ankles or feet;

  • depression; or

  • changes in your menstrual periods, break-through bleeding.

Side effects other than those listed here may also occur. Talk to your doctor about any side effect that seems unusual or that is especially bothersome.

What other drugs will affect Estro-Cyp (estradiol injection)?

Before using estradiol injection, tell your doctor if you are using any of the following drugs:

  • St. John's wort;

  • phenobarbital (Luminal, Solfoton);

  • a blood thinner such as warfarin (Coumadin);

  • ritonavir (Norvir);

  • carbamazepine (Carbatrol, Tegretol);

  • rifampin (Rifadin, Rifater, Rifamate, Rimactane); or

  • antibiotics such as clarithromycin (Biaxin), erythromycin (E-Mycin, E.E.S., Erythrocin, Ery-Tab), ketoconazole (Nizoral), or itraconazole (Sporanox);

If you are using any of these drugs, you may not be able to use estradiol injection or you may need dosage adjustments or special tests during treatment.

There may be other drugs not listed that can affect estradiol injection. Tell your doctor about all the prescription and over-the-counter medications you use. This includes vitamins, minerals, herbal products, and drugs prescribed by other doctors. Do not start using a new medication without telling your doctor.

Where can I get more information?

  • Your pharmacist has more information about estradiol injection written for health professionals that you may read.

What does my medication look like?

Estradiol injection is available with a prescription under several brand names. Generic forms may also be available. Ask your pharmacist any questions you have about this medication, especially if it is new to you.

  • Remember, keep this and all other medicines out of the reach of children, never share your medicines with others, and use this medication only for the indication prescribed.
  • Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided by Cerner Multum, Inc. ('Multum') is accurate, up-to-date, and complete, but no guarantee is made to that effect. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive. Multum information has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States and therefore Multum does not warrant that uses outside of the United States are appropriate, unless specifically indicated otherwise. Multum's drug information does not endorse drugs, diagnose patients or recommend therapy. Multum's drug information is an informational resource designed to assist licensed healthcare practitioners in caring for their patients and/or to serve consumers viewing this service as a supplement to, and not a substitute for, the expertise, skill, knowledge and judgment of healthcare practitioners. The absence of a warning for a given drug or drug combination in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or drug combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient. Multum does not assume any responsibility for any aspect of healthcare administered with the aid of information Multum provides. The information contained herein is not intended to cover all possible uses, directions, precautions, warnings, drug interactions, allergic reactions, or adverse effects. If you have questions about the drugs you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.
Copyright 1996-2006 Cerner Multum, Inc. Version: 1.01. Revision Date: 8/14/06 4:50:28 PM.

Recent Drug Updates at DrugIndexOnline:





Adipex-P Adipex-P
Generic Name: phentermine hydrochloride Dosage Form: Tablets,capsules Adipex-P Description Phentermine hydrochloride USP has the chemical name of α,α,-Dimethylphenethylamine hydrochloride. The structural formula is as follows: C10H15N • HCl M.W. 185.7 Phente more...

Aminocaproic Acid Aminocaproic Acid
Generic Name: Aminocaproic Acid Tablets (a-mee-noe-ka-PROE-ik) Brand Name: AmicarAminocaproic Acid is used for:Preventing and treating severe bleeding in patients with medical conditions that cause blood clots to dissolve faster than normal and lead to severe bleeding, including hemophilia; apl more...

chloroquine chloroquine
Generic Name: chloroquine (KLOR oh quinn) Brand Names: Aralen Phosphate What is chloroquine? Chloroquine is an antimalarial drug. The exact way that chloroquine works is unknown. Chloroquine is used to treat and to prevent malaria. Chloroquine is also used to treat infections caused by a more...

Hydrocodone and Acetaminophen Hydrocodone and Acetaminophen
Some commonly used brand names are: In the U.S.— Allay 4 Anexsia 5/500 4 Anexsia 7.5/650 4 Anolor DH 5 4 Bancap-HC 4 Capital with Codeine 1 Co-Gesic 4 Darvocet-N 50 7 Darvocet-N 100 7 DHCplus 3 Dolacet 4 Dolagesic 4 Duocet 4 E-Lor 7 Endocet 5 EZ III 1 Hycomed 4 Hyco-Pap 4 Hydrocet 4 Hydro more...

Maglucate Maglucate
Some commonly used brand names are: In the U.S.— Almora 4 Chloromag 1 Citroma 2 Concentrated Phillips' Milk of Magnesia 5 Mag-200 7 Mag-L-100 1 Magonate 4 Mag-Ox 400 7 Mag-Tab SR 6 Magtrate 4 Maox 7 MGP 4 Phillips' Chewable Tablets 5 Phillips' Milk of Magnesia 5 Slow-Mag 1 Uro-Mag 7 In C more...

Methadone Methadone
Generic Name: Methadone hydrochloride Dosage Form: Tablets, usp CII Rx only. CONDITIONS FOR DISTRIBUTION AND USE OF Methadone PRODUCTS: Code of Federal Regulations, Title 21, Sec. 291.505 Methadone PRODUCTS, WHEN USED FOR TREATMENT OF NARCOTIC ADDICTION IN DETOXIFICATION OR MAINTENANCE PROGRAMS more...

Panoxyl 10 Panoxyl 10
Generic Name: benzoyl peroxide topical (BEN zoe ill per OX ide) Brand Names: Acne Treatment, Acne-10, Acne-Clear, Ben-Aqua, Benoxyl 10, Benoxyl 5, Benzac, Benzac AC, Benzac W, Benzagel Wash, Benzagel-10, Benzagel-5, Benzashave 10, Benzashave 5, Benziq, Benziq LS, Benziq Wash, Brevoxyl, Br more...

Pepto-Bismol Chewable Tablets Pepto-Bismol Chewable Tablets
Generic Name: Bismuth Subsalicylate Chewable Tablets (BIZ-muth sub-sa-LIS-a-late) Brand Name: Examples include Bismatrol and Pepto-BismolPepto-Bismol Chewable Tablets is used for:Treating heartburn, upset stomach, indigestion, nausea, diarrhea, or symptoms associated with eating or drinking too more...